AGENDA FOR THE TUESDAY, JANUARY 10, 2023 BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MEETING

Call to Order at 9:30 a.m.

Public Comments

The approval of the minutes of the January 3, 2022 meeting

The approval of bills for payment

The acknowledgement of the hiring by the County Sheriff of Lewis F. Briggs as a part-time Deputy Sheriff effective December 31, 2022

The approval of a Comprehensive Health Services Agreement between Snyder County and PrimeCare Medical, Inc. to provide medical services at the County Prison at the annual cost of \$830,393.22 for a time period beginning January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2025

The approval of an Intergovernmental Agreement between Snyder County and Centre County for the housing of Snyder County inmates at the Centre County Prison at a cost of \$65.00 to \$75.00 per day for a time period beginning upon the execution of the agreement and terminating on December 31, 2024

The amending of the appointment termination dates of the following individuals appointed to the Snyder County Higher Education Authority:

- Jarrell Habegger Amended termination date of January 4, 2027
- David Herbert Amended termination date of January 3, 2028

The acceptance of a proposal from AxRunkle Lawyers to provide legal services to the Snyder County Planning Commission at \$160.00 per hour and attendance at the Planning Commission Meetings at \$300.00 per meeting (for a maximum of 2 hours)

The approval of a list of Per Capita Bills to be exonerated

The appointment of Ray DeSmit of Center Township to the Snyder County Children and Youth Services Advisory Board for a term beginning immediately and terminating April 1, 2025

The appointment of Kathleen Ferster of Monroe Township to the Snyder County Children and Youth Services Advisory Board for a term beginning immediately and terminating April 1, 2025

Discussion and possible action regarding the bids received for the Phase 1 - EMA/Planning Office Construction Project

New Business

Executive Session (If Needed)

Adjournment